

SECTION

3.31a

PAGE 1 OF 5

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

BULLA BASE



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
AUSSIE VANILLA	776	3.7	14.9	9.8	23.3	20.1	54	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize) emulsifier: 433, 471, Thickeners: (412, 466, 407a), flavours), French Vanilla Custard ((glucose syrup (wheat)), invert sugar, egg yolk , colours (102, 110), flavours, preservative (220), emulsifier (471). Allergens: Milk, Egg.
BUBBLEGUM	766	3.7	15.1	10.1	21.9	20.3	56	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433, 471), Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), flavours, colours (133). Allergens: Milk
CARAMEL	781	3.6	14.8	9.8	23.4	20.8	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433, 471), Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), caramel paste (glucose syrup, burnt sugar, sugar, flavours). Allergens: Milk.
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE	792	4.0	14.9	9.9	23.0	21.1	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier: 433, 471, Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), Chocolate Base (Glucose Syrup (corn), Water, Invert Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Liquor, Salt, Perseverative: 500, colour 150d. Allergens: Milk, Sulphites.
FERRARO	804	3.7	15.3	23.9	22.2	21.4	59	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier: 433, 471, thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), chocolate hazelnut base (water, sugar, glucose syrup (corn), sweetened condensed milk, vegetable fat, cocoa powder, cocoa liquor, flavours, salt, vegetable gum:440), Nutella (sugar, vegetable fat (palm oil), hazelnuts (13.5%) , skim milk powder (8.7%) , fat-reduced cocoa powder (7.4%), emulsifier (lecithin's) (soy) , flavouring (vanillin), flavours, colour 150d. Allergens: Milk, Treenuts, Soya, Sulphites.
COFFEE	867	3.8	15.1	10.1	21.8	20.4	57	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier: 433, 471, Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours, Moccona Freeze Dried Coffee (100% coffee beans) Allergens: Milk.
COOKIES & CREAM	831	3.8	15.5	10.1	25.5	21.2	67	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433, 471, Thickeners: (412,466,407a), flavours), Chocolate Biscuits (Wheat flour , Sugar, Vegetable oils (Antioxidants (320,321,307), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) , Wheat starch , Cocoa powder, Whey powder (milk product) , Colour (150a), Inverted sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) , salt, Raising agent (500,450), flavours. Allergens: Milk, Gluten, Soya.
MINT	781	3.6	15.0	9.9	23.1	20.1	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433, 471), Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), flavours, Colours: 102,133, mint chips (sugar, glucose syrup (corn), cocoa powder, fat, flavour, colour (102,133) . Allergens: Milk, Soya, Sulphites.
RUM & RAISIN	795	3.5	14.2	9.4	25.0	23.1	53	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate, liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433, 471, thickeners: 412, 466, 407a, flavours), rum & raisin base (invert Sugar, raisins, water, sugar, colour (150d, 102, 110), flavour, vegetable gum (466, 407), thickener (1422) Allergens: Milk, Sulphites.

SECTION

3.31a

PAGE 2 OF 5

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

BULLA BASE



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
SALTED CARAMEL	783	3.6	14.6	9.7	23.7	21.5	327	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433, 471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), caramel paste (glucose syrup, burnt sugar, sugar, flavours), sea salt. Allergens: Milk.
STRAWBERRY	768	3.7	15.1	10.0	22.1	20.3	56	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433, 471, Thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), flavours, strawberries, colour: 129. Allergens: Milk.
WHITE CHOCOLATE	761	3.7	15.1	10.0	21.7	20.2	56	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433, 471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), caramel paste (glucose syrup, burnt sugar, sugar, flavours). Allergens: Milk.
SORBET LEMON	488	0.1	0.4	0.4	28.1	27.7	10	Water, sugar, lemon juice, sugar, lemon 100 (dextrose, acidifier: E330, hydrogenated vegetable fat, dehydrated glucose syrup, skimmed milk , powder, lemon juice, stabilizer: E412, E410, emulsifier: E471, E472a, E472b, E477, flavours), Fibraplus (Alimentary fibres, fructose), Vellutina (Water, stabilizer: 420ii sorbitol syrup 27%, emulsifier: E 471 mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids 22%, flavours). Allergens: Milk.
SORBET MANGO	467	0.2	0.2	0.1	26.8	26.0	3	Water, mango, sugar, fruit base milk free (dextrose, emulsifier: 471, 472b, 477, stabilizer: 412, 466, dehydrated glucose syrup), Mango paste (glucose syrup mango, alphonso pulp, sugar, acidifier: 330 citric acid, stabilizer: 440i pectin, flavours, colour: 160a betacarotene), Fibraplus (Alimentary fibres, fructose), Vellutina (water, stabilizer: 420ii, emulsifier: 471, flavours). Allergens: Nil.
APPLE PIE	773	3.6	14.5	9.5	23.2	20.1	66	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), apple pie (apple (33%) [food acid (Citric)], wheat flour (Thiamine) , sugar, water, margarine [animal and vegetable fats and oils, water, salt, emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin , 471, 472c), milk solids , flavour, antioxidant (320), food acid (citric), colour (carotene)], thickener(1412), egg, whey powder (milk) , raising agents (450, 500), food acid (citric), salt, colour (carotene), stewed apple, ground cinnamon . Allergens: Milk, Gluten, Soy, Egg.
BAILEYS	780	3.7	15.1	10.0	21.8	20.2	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), cocoa powder (0.22%), flavours, colours (155,133,124) Allergens: Milk.
BANANA	730	3.4	13.5	9.0	22.0	19.5	50	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), bananas. Allergens: Milk.
BOYSEN-BERRY	752	3.6	14.8	9.8	21.6	20.0	54	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), boysenberry, flavour Allergens: Milk.
BUTTER-SCOTCH	750	3.6	15.0	9.8	21.3	21.9	54	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), butterscotch brittle (sugar, glucose , vegetable fat, malt , margarine, molasses, caramel cs400, flavour, emulsifier DMG), flavours , colours (150, 102,110). Allergens: Milk, Sulphites, Gluten, Soya.

SECTION

3.31a

PAGE 3 OF 5

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

BULLA BASE



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
CAKE BATTER	796	3.7	15.1	9.7	23.6	21.3	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), vanilla cake mix (sugar, wheat flour , vegetable fats and oils (emulsifiers 471 and 477) antioxidant (307), raising agents (450, sodium bicarbonate), tapioca starch, salt, natural flavour, colour (160b)), flavours. Allergens: Milk, Gluten.
CHEESECAKE	781	3.6	14.4	9.6	23.7	22.0	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), cheesecake base (glucose syrup (wheat), water, thickener (1442), whole milk powder, skim milk powder, food acid (270, flavour), colours (102, 110)) Allergens: Milk, Sulphites.
CINNAMON	776	3.7	15.0	9.9	22.7	20.8	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), French vanilla custard ((glucose syrup (wheat), invert sugar, egg yolk , colours (102, 110), flavours, preservative (220) , emulsifier (471)), ground cinnamon, flavours Allergens: Milk, Egg, Sulphites.
COCONUT	778	3.6	15.0	10.1	23.0	21.6	53	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), coconut crème base (glucose syrup (wheat), water, 18.5% coconut, invert sugar, thickener (1422), flavour, preservative (202), flavours. Allergens: Milk.
DONUT	815	3.7	14.6	9.5	25.2	22.5	80	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), cinnamon donuts (wheat flour , water, sugar, palm oil, milk solids , raising agents (500, 450, 339, 341), soy flour , salt, oat fibre, spices (including cinnamon), vegetable shortening, thickeners (412, 415), vegetable emulsifiers (322 from soy) , vanilla flavour), sugar, French vanilla base ((glucose syrup (wheat), invert sugar, egg yolk , colours (102, 110), flavours, preservative (220), emulsifier (471)), flavours, ground cinnamon. Allergens: Milk, Gluten, Egg, Sulphites, Soya.
ENGLISH TOFFEE	776	3.5	14.2	9.2	24.0	24.9	64	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), English Toffee Base (Glucose syrup (wheat), sweetened condensed milk , sugar, water, butter, vegetable gum (401), salt, flavour, skim milk powder), Butterscotch Brittle (Sugar, Glucose , Vegetable Fat, Malt , Margarine, Molasses, Caramel DS400, Flavour, Emulsifier DMG). Allergens: Milk, Sulphites, Gluten, Soya.
HONEY-COMB	799	3.6	14.6	9.7	24.7	23.1	69	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), honeycomb (sugar, glucose, water, sodium bicarbonate, gelatine, salt), flavours, colour (102, 110). Allergens: Milk.
JAFFA	800	3.6	14.0	9.3	25.3	23.0	101	Cold Rock Base (milk, Cream, Skim milk concentrate, Liquid sugar (water and sugar), Glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier: 433,471, Thickeners: 412,466,407a, Flavours), Chocolate Base (Glucose Syrup (corn), Water, Invert Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Liquor, Salt, Perseverative: 500, Flavours), Orange Paste (glucose syrup, orange juice, sugar, acidifier: 330, flavours, stabilizer: 440i, certified colour: 160a) flavours, colour 150d, 129. Allergens: Milk, Sulphites.

SECTION

3.31a

PAGE 4 OF 5

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

BULLA BASE



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
LIQUORICE	817	3.7	13.9	9.2	26.2	22.1	59	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), liquorice (wheat flour , molasses or treacle, sugar, salt, vegetable oil, colours and flavours), flavour, colours (129,133,110) Allergens: Milk, Gluten.
MACADAMIA	816	3.9	18.1	10.2	21.4	65.8	53	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), Thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), roasted macadamia nuts (macadamia nuts, oil) , flavours, colour (150a). Allergens: Milk, Tree Nuts, Gluten.
MERINGUE	801	3.5	14.3	9.5	25.2	23.0	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier (433,471), thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), meringue base (glucose syrup, sugar syrup (sugar, water), meringues (glucose, wheat starch, egg whites), skim milk powder , flavours, thickener: modified starch). Allergens: Milk, Gluten, Egg.
PEANUT BUTTER	830	4.7	16.3	9.8	22.2	20.7	70	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate, liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433,471, thickeners: 412,466,407a, flavours), peanut butter (roasted peanuts (85%), vegetable oils (antioxidant (320))), sugar, salt), chocolate topping (sugar, water, thickener (1492, 415),cocoa (2%), flavours, acid (330), preservative (202, 233), salt, colour (122)). Allergens: Milk, Peanuts
PISTACHIO	792	3.7	14.8	9.7	23.8	21.4	55	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water and sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier(433,471), thickeners (412,466,407a), flavours), pistachio base (sugar, almonds, pistachios , vegetable oil, flavours, colours (E104, E132), emulsifiers, soy lecithin)) Allergens: Milk, Tree Nuts, Soy.
STICKY DATE	814	3.5	13.7	9.1	23.6	24.6	51	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433,471, thickeners: 412,466,407a, flavours), pitted dates, caramel topping (sugar, water, thickeners (1422, 415), condensed milk, acid (330), flavour, preservative (202), colours (150d, 102)). Allergens: Milk.
TIRAMISU	809	3.7	13.7	9.1	25.8	24.2	52	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), Emulsifier: 433, 471, thickeners (412, 466, 407a), flavours), Espresso Base (sugar water glucose (corn), coffee powder, native starch, flavours), Mascarpone 30 (skimmed milk powder , dextrose, mascarpone cheese powder (3%)), Allergens: Milk, Sulphites.
TURKISH DELIGHT	784	3.5	14.5	9.7	23.9	21.1	54	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate , liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433,471, thickeners: 412,466,407a, flavours), Turkish delight paste (glucose syrup, cane sugar, natural flavour, colour (122), food acid (330), preservative (211)). Allergens: Milk.
WATERMELON	768	3.7	15.1	10.1	22.0	20.3	56	Cold Rock Base (milk, cream, skim milk concentrate, liquid sugar (water, sugar), glucose syrup (maize), emulsifier:433,471, thickeners: 412,466,407a, flavours), flavour, colour (124). Allergens: Milk.

SECTION

3.31a

PAGE 5 OF 5

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

BULLA BASE



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
SORBET FRUITS OF THE FOREST	440	0.2	0.2	0.1	25.2	23.4	2	Water, sugar, raspberries, strawberries, boysenberries, base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifiers (471, 472b, 477), stabilizer (412), dehydrated glucose syrup), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibres, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours Allergens: Nil.
SORBET GREEN APPLE	499	0.2	0.2	0.1	28.8	28.5	4	Water, apple juice (reconstituted apple juice (99.9%), acidity regulator (330), vitamin C, flavour), sugar, base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifier (E471, E472b, E477), stabilizer (E412), dehydrated glucose syrup), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours), flavour, colour (102, 142). Allergens: Nil.
SORBET PASSION-FRUIT	512	0.5	0.3	0.1	28.7	25.4	9	Water, passionfruit, sugar, fruit base dairy free (Dextrose, emulsifiers: E471, E472b, E477, stabilizer: E412, dehydrated glucose syrup), passionfruit paste (glucose Syrup, sugar, passionfruit juice, Acidifier (330), stabilizer (440i), lactose, flavours, colour (101i), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibres, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours). Allergens: Nil.
SORBET PINEAPPLE	481	0.1	0.1	0.1	27.8	26.4	3	Water, pineapple, sugar, fruit base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifiers: E471, E472b, E477, stabilizer: E412, dehydrated glucose syrup), pineapple paste (glucose syrup, pineapple, sugar, flavours), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibre, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours), colour: 110. Allergens: Nil.
SORBET RASPBERRY	464	0.3	0.2	0.1	26.4	24.1	2	Water, raspberry puree, sugar, fruit base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifiers (471, 472b, 477), stabilizer (412), dehydrated glucose syrup), raspberry paste (glucose syrup, sugar, raspberries, acidifier (330), colour (162), vegetable extracts, stabilizer (440i), flavours), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibres, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier(471), flavours). Allergens: Nil.
SORBET STRAWBERRY	442	0.2	0.2	0.1	25.4	24.0	2	Water, strawberry, sugar, fruit base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifiers (471, 472b, 477), stabilizer (412, dehydrated glucose syrup), strawberry paste (Glucose syrup, strawberry juice & pulp, sugar, acidifier (330), vegetable extracts, stabiliser (440i), flavours), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibres, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours). Allergens: Nil.
SORBET BLOOD ORANGE	524	0.2	0.4	0.1	29.9	28.6	0	Water, orange juice, sugar, arancia rossa (orange juice, glucose syrup, sugar, acid agent (citric acid (E330)), flavours, vegetable fibre, colour (E160a), thickener, (E440)), fruit base dairy free (dextrose, emulsifier (E471, E472b, E477), stabilizer (E412), dehydrated glucose syrup), lemon juice, fibraplus (alimentary fibres, fructose), vellutina (water, stabilizer (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours). Allergens: Nil.

SMALL AMOUNTS OF ALLERGENS MAYBE PRESENT IN ANY OF OUR FLAVOUR

SECTION

3.31b

PAGE 1 OF 4

NUTRITIONAL
PANEL
EVEREST



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
AUSSIE VANILLA (VANILLA SUPREME)	641	2.1	12.3	8.6	22.4	20.6	49	Water, sugar, milk fat 12%, milk solids, buttermilk powder , glucose (maize), emulsifier (471, 433), vegetable gums (412, 466, 407a, 415, 410, 460), gelatine (contains sulphites) , flavour, colour (160b). Allergens: Milk, Sulphites
BAILEYS	714	2	14.3	9.9	22.9	22.7	61	Water, Milk Fat 13.1% , Sugar, Milk Solids Non-Fat , Irish Cream 6.5% (Fortified Wine, Wine Base Emulsion, Dairy Cream , Maltodextrin, Water, Caramel Flavour), Glucose (corn), Egg , Stabiliser 729, (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Irish Cream Flavour <1%, Colour (123, 102, 110, 124, 133, 150). Allergens: Milk, Egg
BANANA	626	2.3	11.6	8.2	22.1	20.3	57	Water, sugar, milk fat 11%, milk solids , banana puree 6% (banana, food acid (300), food acid(296), antioxidant (300)), glucose (maize), emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a,410,412,460), colours (102,110), flavours. Allergens: Milk
BOYSENBERRY	678	1.9	13.1	9.1	25.0	24.3	60	Water, Milk Fat 12.8% , Sugar, Boysenberry Ripple 9.1% (Sugar, Water, Boysenberries, Flavours, Food Acid (330,331), Colour (122, 133), Thickeners (1442)), Milk Solids Non-Fat , Glucose (corn), Egg , Stabiliser (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Flavour. Allergens: Milk, Egg
BUBBLEGUM	665	1.9	14.4	10.0	22.6	22.6	66	Water, Milk Fat 14% , Sugar, Milk Solids Non-Fat , Glucose (corn), Egg , Flavour<1%, Stabiliser (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Colour (133), Food acid 330. Allergens: Milk, Egg
BUTTERSCOTCH	767	1.8	13.5	9.5	29.1	28.3	65	Water, Milk Fat , Sugar, Hokey Pokey Balls (Sugar, Glucose (Corn), Palm Oil (E322, contains Soy , Citric Acid), Water, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt), Milk Solids Non-Fat , Glucose (Corn), Egg , Stabiliser (729) (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Flavour. Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soy
CAKE BATTER	747	2.1	14.0	9.4	26.6	23.7	99	Water, Milk Fat 13.0% , Sugar, Cake Premix 7.5% (Wheat Flour , Sugar, Wheat Starch , Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers [475, 472b, 477, 471], Dextrose, Mineral Salts [541, 500], Milk Solids Non Fat, Modified Wheat Starch , Iodised Salt, Vegetable Gum (415), Flavour, Colour (102), Antioxidant (Vitamin E)), Milk Solids Non Fat , Glucose (corn), Egg , Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose, Flavour. Allergens: Milk, Egg, Gluten
CARAMEL (CARAMEL MUDCAKE)	722	1.8	13.1	9.1	27.1	22.3	71	Water, Milk Fat 12.6% , Sugar, Milk Solids Non Fat , Toffee Ripple (Glucose (Corn), Sweetened Condensed Milk , Sugar, Water, Butter , Vegetable Gum (401), Salt, Flavour, Skim Milk Powder), Caramel Flavour Base 4.8% (Sugar, Glucose, Water, Fructose, Buttermilk Powder , Skim Milk Powder , Butter , Emulsifier (471)), Glucose, Egg , Stabiliser (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Flavour, Colour (102, 110, 150d). Allergen: Milk, Egg
CHEESECAKE	689	1.9	13.6	9.5	24.8	23.6	63	Water, Milk Fat 13.3% , Sugar, Milk Solids Non-Fat , Cheesecake Base 5.9% (Glucose (Corn), Water, Thickeners (1422), Skim Milk Powder , Food Acid (270), Flavour), Glucose (corn), Egg , Stabiliser (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose), Colour (102, 110). Allergens: Milk, Egg

SECTION

3.31b

PAGE 2 OF 4

NUTRITIONAL
PANEL
EVEREST



MANAGEMENT

FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
COCONUT	710	2.4	13.1	9.5	24.1	23.0	85	Water, Sugar, Milk Fat 11.4%, Milk Solids Non Fat , Coconut Paste (Coconut, Stabiliser (420ii), Sugar, Flavours, Food Acid (330), Salt, Antioxidant (307)), Glucose (corn), Vellutina (Water, Stabiliser (420ii), Emulsifier (471), Flavours), Stabiliser Blend (Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 460, 412, 410), Dextrose Monohydrate). Allergens: Milk
COFFEE	637	2.3	12.1	8.6	23.0	23.0	80	Water, Sugar, Milk Fat 12%, Milk Solids Non-Fat , Glucose (corn), Stabiliser Blend (Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 460, 412, 410), Dextrose Monohydrate), Coffee <1%, Colour (123, 102, 110, 124, 133, 155). Allergens: Milk
COOKIES & CREAM	818	2.9	13.0	8.8	29.2	21.7	136	Water, sugar, milk fat 14% , chocolate biscuit 10% (wheat flour , sugar, vegetable fat, cocoa 8.6%, golden syrup, salt, raising agent (500), vanilla), milk solids , biscuit crumble (wheat flour , sugar, vegetable fat, cocoa 9%, golden syrup, baking powder, salt, vanilla), glucose (maize), emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 4650). Allergens: Milk , Gluten
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE	759	2.9	13.7	9.5	26.6	26.0	99	Water, Sugar, Chocolate Ripple13.0% (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids , Glucose [corn], Cocoa Powder, Milk Fat , Stabiliser blend [Thickener (1414), Vegetable Gum (401), Food Acid (331), Mineral Salt (339), Emulsifier (471)], Pectin (440, Dextrose), Flavour, Preservative(202)), Milk Fat 12.2%, Milk Solids Non Fat , Glucose (corn), Cocoa Powder 2.3%, Stabiliser blend [Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 460, 412,415, 410), Dextrose Monohydrate], Colour (123, 102, 110, 124, 133). Allergens: Milk
ENGLISH TOFFEE (OLD ENGLISH TOFFEE)	692	3.2	11.5	8.1	24.9	23.3	39	Water,sugar, milk fat 11%, milk solids , toffee ribbonette 9% (glucose syrup [maize], sweetened condensed milk , sugar, water, butter , vegetable gum [401], salt, flavour, skim milk powder , food acid (500)), glucose (maize),emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), flavour, colour (155,102,133,123,110,124). Allergens: Milk
FERRARO	818	2.3	16.3	9.5	25.5	25.4	59	Water, Milk Fat 12.8% , Sugar, Spalmarella Cream 9.1% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Hazelnuts , Cocoa, Skim Milk Powder , Lactose , Soy Lecithin , Flavours), Milk Solids Non-Fat , Glucose (corn), Egg , Stabiliser (Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Sucrose). Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soya, Treenuts
HONEYCOMB	745	3.2	12.2	8.9	26.2	24.4	56	Water, sugar, milk fat 11%, milk solids , Chocolate honeycomb 7% (sugar, vegetable fat, glucose (maize), skim milk powder , whey powder , cocoa, soy lechitin , water, sodium bicarbonate, gelatine, salt, natural flavour), glucose (maize), golden syrup (sugar, water), emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a, 0410, 412, 460), flavours, colours (102,110) . Allergens: Milk, Soya
JAFFA (CHOC ORANGE)	664	2.5	12.5	8.9	213.1	21.2	57	Water, sugar, milk fat 12%, milk solids , glucose (maize), cocoa powder 1.3%, emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), natural flavours, colour (110,123,102,124,133). Allergens: Milk
LIQUORICE	632	2.3	12.1	8.6	22.0	20.2	63	Water, sugar, milk fat 12%, milk solids , glucose (maize),colour (123,102,133, 211, 330), flavour, emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 460). Allergens: Milk

SECTION

3.31b

PAGE 3 OF 4

MANAGEMENT

NUTRITIONAL

PANEL

EVEREST



FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
MACADAMIA	894	3.7	17.1	8.9	20.1	18.4	40	Water, milk fat 11.9%, sugar, milk solids, macadamia nuts 7%, glucose (maize), emulsifier (471) vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), flavour, colour (102,110). Allergens: Milk, Treenuts
MINT (PEPPERMINT CHOC CHIP)	761	2.5	13.5	9.4	24.9	23.2	56	Water, sugar, milk fat 11%, milk solids, dark chocolate chips 8% (sugar, cocoa solids 45%, soy lecithin), glucose (maize), emulsifiers (471), vegetable gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), flavour, colour (102,133). Allergens: Milk, Soya
RAINBOW	645	2.3	12.3	8.6	23.3	23.2	77	Water, Sugar, Milk Fat 12%, Milk Solids Non-Fat, Glucose (corn), Stabiliser Blend (Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 460, 412, 410), Dextrose Monohydrate), Vanilla Flavour Colour (102, 110, 192, 132). Allergens: Milk
RUM & RAISIN	719	3.2	11.0	7.7	27.3	27.1	44	Water, Sugar, Milk Fat 10.7%, Milk Solids Non-Fat, Raisins 8.9%, Glucose (corn), Stabiliser Blend (Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 460, 412, 410), Dextrose Monohydrate, Flavour, Colour (150d). Allergens: Milk
SALTED CARAMEL	792	1.8	12.9	9.1	30.1	27.2	201	Water, milk fat 12%, sugar, salted caramel kibble 8% (sugar, glucose (maize), vegetable fat, butter, salt 2.6%, maize starch, water, soy lecithin, colour (150a) natural flavour), salted caramel ripple 8% (sugar, water, milk solids, glucose (maize), thickener(1414), vegetable gum (401), food acid (331), mineral salt (339), emulsifier 471, milk fat, salt 1.5%, colour(160b), natural flavours, perservative (202)), milk solids, glucose (maize), egg, natural flavour, vegetable gums (412,415, 410), , colours (155,102,133). Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soya
SORBET - BLOOD ORANGE	634	<0.1	2.2	1.3	32.0	30.9	7	Water, sugar, invert syrup (sugar, water), red orange paste 4% (glucose (maize), sugar, orange juice 30%, flavours, pectin, colours (102,129)), orange past 2% (glucose (maize), food acid (330) oirange juice 3%), vegetable shortening, sorbitol, emulsifier (471, 473), flavours, vegetable gums (466,460, 410, 415, 407a), food acid (330). Allergens:
SORBET - FRUITS OF THE FOREST	561	<0.1	<0.1	0.0	31.3	26.5	7	Water, sugar, glucose (maize), forest berries paste 6% (glucose [maize], wild berries 30%(blueberries, raspberries, blackcurrants), sugar, food acid [330], colour [162], vegetable extracts, pectin, flavours), strawberries puree 2.3% (strawberries, water, sugar), vegetable gums (461, 412, 410, 466, 440),sorbitol syrup, emulsifier (471), flavour, colours(192, 133). Allergens:

SECTION

3.31b

PAGE 4 OF 4

MANAGEMENT

NUTRITIONAL
PANEL
EVEREST



FLAVOUR	ENERGY (KJ)	PROTEIN (G)	FAT TOTAL (G)	FAT SAT (G)	CARBS (G)	SUGARS (G)	SODIUM (MG)	INGREDIENTS
SORBET - GREEN APPLE	523	<0.1	<0.1	0.0	29.5	25.8	9	Water, sugar, apple juice concentrate 9% (apple concentrate, ascorbic acid (300)), glucose (maize), vegetable gums (461, 412,410, 466, 440), food acid (330), sorbitol syrup, emulsifier (471), flavour, colour (102, 133). Allergens:
SORBET - LEMON	519	<0.1	<0.1	0	29.2	25.3	8	Water, sugar, glucose (maize), lemon concentrate 1.3%, food acid (330), vegetable gums (461, 412, 410, 466, 440), flavour. Allergens:
SORBET - MANGO	480	0.2	<0.1	0	26.7	23.3	7	Water, sugar, mango puree 15% (mango 99%, food acids (330,300)), glucose syrup (maize), food acid (330), vegetable gum (461, 412, 410, 466, 440), sorbitol syrup, emulsifier (471), flavours, colour (102, 110). Allergens:
SORBET - RASPBERRY	532	0.0	<0.1	0.0	29.6	24.9	7	Water, sugar, glucose (maize), raspberry puree 7%, raspberry paste 6% (glucose [maize], sugar, raspberries 16%, food acid (330), colour [162], vegetable extracts, pectin, flavours), vegetable gums (461, 412,410, 466, 440), burnt sugar syrup, food acid (330), sorbitol syrup, emulsifier (471), flavours, colours (122, 110, 124). Allergens:
STRAWBERRY	653	2.0	10.6	7.4	25.6	25.4	67	Water, Sugar, Milk Fat 10.3%, Milk Solids , Strawberry Ripple 8.6% (Sugar, Strawberries, Glucose (corn), vegetable gums (412, 410), Food Acid (330), Flavour Colour (162)), Preservative (202)), Strawberry Puree 5.7% (Strawberries, Water, Sugar), Glucose (corn), Stabiliser Blend (Emulsifier [471], Vegetable Gums [407a, 460, 412,410], Dextrose Monohydrate), Flavour. Allergens: Milk
WATERMELON	533	4.4	2.3	1.6	22.4	20.0	75	Water, sugar, milk solids, whey protein concentrate , glucose (maize), polydextrose, milk fat 1.9% , emulsifier (471), vegetable gums (466,407a, 460), flavour, colour (110, 124). Allergens: Milk
WHITE CHOCOLATE	1070	2.2	16.6	9.9	23.9	23.7	46	Water, milk fat 13% , sugar, milk solids , white chocolate paste 7.4% (vegetable fat (peanut) , sugar, skim milk powder , cocoa butter, flavours, emulsifiers [471, 322 (soy lecithin) , 307], glucose, vellutina(water, stabiliser (420ii), emulsifier (471), flavours) egg , stabilizer (vegetable gums (412, 415,410), sucrose). Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts